Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 15, 2018 Final Team Results
Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 47 Neuqua Valley Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 16:23.5

1 8046 Kevin Daneliak sr 2 2 16:03.1 16:03.1 0:00.0
2 8093 Jack Orengo sr 4 6 16:13.2 32:16.3 0:10.1
3 8119 Blake Storoe sr 5 11 16:15.9 48:32.2 0:12.8
4 8070 Ramsay Johnson jr 16 27 16:38.0 1:05:10.3 0:34.9
5 8075 Quinn Kennedy ir 25 52 16:47.5 1:21:57.8 0:44.4
6 8107 Charlie Rook fr (41) (93) 17:04.5  1:39:02.3 1:.01.4
7 8108 Noah Schalliol fr (42) (135) 17:05.6  1:56:08.0 1:02.5
8 8104 Joshua Rodriguez jr More Than 7 17:32.8  2:13:40.9 1:29.7
9 8120 Sam Stuart jr More Than 7 17:33.5 2:31:145 1:30.4
10 8054 Sachin Fong fr More Than 7 17:36.3  2:48:50.8 1:33.2
11 8128 Erik Thompson sr More Than 7 17:41.2  3:06:32.0 1:38.1
12 8065 Nathan Howard fr More Than 7 17:44.0 3:24:16.0 1:40.9
13 8056 William Fu o] More Than 7 18:09.0 3:42:25.1 2:05.9
14 8062 Jack Hastings SO More Than 7 18:09.6  4:00:34.7 2:06.5
15 8049 Liam Dorsey fr More Than 7 18:10.4  4:18:45.2 2:07.3
16 8042 Chris Chow o] More Than 7 18:11.8  4:36:57.0 2:08.7
17 8040 Austin Burke SO More Than 7 18:33.5  4:55:30.6 2:30.4
18 8059 Dominick Gramarosso SO More Than 7 18:33.7 5:14:04.4 2:30.6
19 8061 Daniel Gutierrez o) More Than 7 18:34.0 5:32:38.4 2:30.9
20 8136 Sahil Yemul sr More Than 7 18:37.9 5:51:16.4 2:34.8
21 8082 Ethan Lockwood jr More Than 7 18:52.1  6:10:08.5 2:49.0
22 8047 Alex Del Genio fr More Than 7 19:06.4  6:29:15.0 3:03.3
23 8116 Joseph Spencer ir More Than 7 19:09.1 6:48:24.1 3:06.0
24 8089 Jacob Nauman fr More Than 7 19:23.7  7:07:47.9 3:20.6
25 8080 Jacoub Letourneau jr More Than 7 19:25.5  7:27:135 3:22.4
26 8069 Adam Johnson fr More Than 7 19:26.7  7:46:40.2 3:23.6
27 8117 Nathan Spencer Ssr More Than 7 19:30.8 8:06:11.1 3:27.7
28 8135 Jack Wharton o] More Than 7 19:38.3  8:25:49.4 3:35.2
29 8073 Maxwell Keenan SO More Than 7 19:42.3  8:45:31.8 3:39.2
30 8085 Akshat Maheshwari SO More Than 7 19:43.3  9:05:15.1 3:40.2
31 8074 Patrick Kelly Ssr More Than 7 19:44.0  9:24:59.2 3:40.9
32 8131 Avik Vaish o] More Than 7 19:46.4  9:44:45.7 3:43.3
33 8060 Andrew Gutierrez fr More Than 7 19:51.1 10:04:36.8 3:48.0
34 8106 Nick Rokosz fr More Than 7 19:52.8 10:24:29.7 3:49.7
35 8063 David He fr More Than 7 20:06.2 10:44:35.9 4:03.1
36 8111 Benjamin Serna fr More Than 7 20:11.2 11:04:47.2 4:08.1
37 8078 Joseph Klaips sr More Than 7 20:14.8 11:25:02.1 4:11.7
38 8126 James Teune jr More Than 7 20:16.3 11:45:18.4 4:13.2
39 8081 Jerry Liu o) More Than 7 20:22.9 12:05:41.4 4:19.8
40 8058 Henry Golden fr More Than 7 20:28.5 12:26:09.9 4:25.4
41 8094 Indraneel Pai sr More Than 7 20:29.0 12:46:39.0 4:25.9
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Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 15, 2018 Final Team Results
Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 47 Neuqua Valley Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 16:23.5
42 8114 Ethan Smetana jr More Than 7 20:31.6 13:07:10.6 4:28.5
43 8122 Vikram Sunderrajan sr More Than 7 20:40.5 13:27:51.1 4:37.4
44 8077 lan Kim fr More Than 7 20:40.9 13:48:32.1 4:37.8
45 8037 Luke Balika fr More Than 7 20:55.1 14:09:27.3 4:52.0
46 8079 Josh Kubicki fr More Than 7 20:56.5 14:30:23.8 4:53.4
47 8130 Michael Toomey SO More Than 7 20:58.3 14:51:22.1 4:55.2
48 8103 Evan Restuccia SO More Than 7 21:50.5 15:13:12.6 5:47.4
49 8071 Henry Jordan o) More Than 7 21:51.0 15:35:03.7 5:47.9
50 8076 Alex Kiefer sr More Than 7 22:00.6 15:57:04.3 5:57.5
51 8129 Zachary Thompson fr More Than 7 22:22.5 16:19:26.9 6:19.4
52 8053 Blake Fleming fr More Than 7 22:29.7 16:41:56.7 6:26.6
53 8112 Kevin Shaffer jr More Than 7 22:33.4 17:04:30.1 6:30.3
54 8043 Patrick Conniff fr More Than 7 22:33.9 17:27:04.1 6:30.8
55 8035 Angad Agrawal SO More Than 7 22:34.3 17:49:38.4 6:31.2
56 8099 Michael Pintar sr More Than 7 22:48.4 18:12:26.9 6:45.3
57 8134 Theodore Walsh o] More Than 7 22:56.1 18:35:23.0 6:53.0
58 8110 Evan Schmidtgall SO More Than 7 23:21.1 18:58:44.2 7:18.0
59 8095 Arun Palaniappan fr More Than 7 23:24.8 19:22:09.0 7:21.7
60 8097 Andre Park o) More Than 7 23:34.4 19:45:43.5 7:31.3
61 8088 Rahul Nair sr More Than 7 23:46.1 20:09:29.7 7:43.0
62 8038 Goutham Baskaran SO More Than 7 24:10.5 20:33:40.2 8:07.4
63 8041 Tony Cai SO More Than 7 25:17.9 20:58:58.2 9:14.8
64 8127 Prithvi Thakur fr More Than 7 26:54.5 21:25:52.7 10:51.4
65 8133 Matthew Vivo jr More Than 7 27:21.7 21:53:14.5 11:18.6
66 8090 Oliver Ni fr More Than 7 29:39.2 22:22:53.7 13:36.1
Team - 45 Naperville Central Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):66 Average Time: 16:30.8

1 7985 Jack Moccio ir 9 9 16:23.5 16:23.5 0:00.0
2 8018 Christopher Wilson sr 10 19 16:23.6 32:47.1 0:00.0
3 7997 Wally Schmidt sr 11 30 16:26.1 49:13.3 0:02.5
4 7936 Vincent Adamo jr 17 a7 16:39.1  1:05:52.4 0:15.5
5 7949 Tyler Evans sr 19 66 16:42.0 1:22:34.4 0:18.4
6 7955 Daniel Gallagher sr (21) (87) 16:44.6  1:39:19.0 0:21.0
7 8013 Alan Wandke ir (23) (110) 16:46.4  1:56:05.5 0:22.9
8 7960 Ethan Gray sr More Than 7 16:53.6  2:12:59.2 0:30.1
9 8020 Kyle Zhao ir More Than 7 17:24.4  2:30:23.6 1:00.8
10 8001 Daniel Sherman jr More Than 7 17:26.0 2:47:49.6 1:02.4
11 8010 David Underwood sr More Than 7 17:30.9  3:05:20.6 1:07.3
12 7974 SeanlLi jr More Than 7 17:32.9  3:22:53.5 1:09.3
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Race Date
September 15, 2018

Team - 45 Naperville Central
Team Score (places):66
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Bib No

Name

8016
7938
7953
7968
7950
7971
7984
8017
7965
7980
7991
8007
7962
8006
7977
7957
7948
7951
7993
7944
7998
7988
7979
7994
7943
7939
7992
7987
7958
7966
8009
7978
7996
7983
7976
7981
7967
8019
7973
7989
7961

Andrew Williams
Matthew Berryman
Ryan Fredericks
Patrick Julian
Collin Feese
Jason Kennedy
Zakariah Mikos
Alec Williamson
Hyejun Jeong
Philip Marrero

Christopher Ramirez

Raymond Tong
Henry Heller
Kyle Thornton
Nathan Lueken
Ryan Gewin
Jason England
Terence Fielden
Kaden Robb
Steven Desch
Chase Schwarz
Robert Payton
Andrew Marrero
Joseph Saviano
Seth Deegan
Matthew Blanton
Andrew Rhodes
Hersh Pathak
Brian Godoy
Junyoung Jeong
Alex Trickey
Cesar Maldonado
Conner Schiltz
Liam Mckenna
Evan Liu

Yash Mazumdar
Erik Jones
Taylor Xia
Kurtis Lee
Nolan Perito
Jacob Heidler

Results By ShaZam Racing

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 16:30.8

sr More Than 7 17:41.7  3:40:35.3 1:18.1
fr More Than 7 17:51.6  3:58:26.9 1.28.1
SO More Than 7 18:03.8 4:16:30.8 1:40.3
jr More Than 7 18:08.4  4:34:39.3 1:44.9
o) More Than 7 18:18.4  4:52:57.7 1:54.8
jr More Than 7 18:22.0 5:11:19.7 1:58.4
Ssr More Than 7 18:38.6  5:29:58.3 2:15.0
o) More Than 7 18:51.2 5:48:49.6 2:27.6
sr More Than 7 18:57.7 6:07:47.3 2:34.1
SO More Than 7 19:01.8 6:26:49.2 2:38.3
fr More Than 7 19:10.0 6:45:59.2 2:46.5
jr More Than 7 19:13.7  7:05:13.0 2:50.2
fr More Than 7 19:22.6  7:24:35.6 2:59.0
sr More Than 7 19:38.5 7:44:14.2 3:15.0
fr More Than 7 19:41.6  8:03:55.8 3:18.0
fr More Than 7 19:45.0 8:23:40.9 3:21.5
sr More Than 7 19:50.0 8:43:31.0 3:26.5
Sr More Than 7 19:55.3  9:03:26.3 3:31.8
ir More Than 7 19:59.2  9:23:25.6 3:35.6
o) More Than 7 20:05.3  9:43:30.9 3:41.8
o) More Than 7 20:22.4 10:03:53.4 3:58.8
sr More Than 7 20:41.0 10:24:34.4 4:17.4
fr More Than 7 20:43.4 10:45:17.9 4:19.9
fr More Than 7 20:44.2 11:06:02.1 4:20.7
fr More Than 7 20:50.5 11:26:52.7 4:26.9
sr More Than 7 20:55.8 11:47:48.5 4:32.3
fr More Than 7 20:58.3 12:08:46.9 4:34.8
jr More Than 7 21:04.6 12:29:51.6 4:41.1
jr More Than 7 21:11.5 12:51:03.2 4:48.0
SO More Than 7 21:27.4 13:12:30.6 5:03.8
sr More Than 7 21:40.9 13:34:11.5 5:17.3
o) More Than 7 21:51.5 13:56:03.0 5:27.9
o) More Than 7 22:09.2 14:18:12.3 5:45.6
sr More Than 7 22:35.3 14:40:47.6 6:11.7
fr More Than 7 22:37.8 15:03:25.5 6:14.3
jr More Than 7 22:41.2 15:26:06.7 6:17.6
fr More Than 7 22:52.9 15:48:59.7 6:29.4
sr More Than 7 22:56.3 16:11:56.0 6:32.7
fr More Than 7 23:26.6 16:35:22.7 7:03.1
o) More Than 7 23:53.1 16:59:15.8 7:29.5
fr More Than 7 24:00.0 17:23:15.9 7:36.4
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Race Date

September 15, 2018

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 45 Naperville Central Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):66 Average Time: 16:30.8
54 8008 William Tong fr More Than 7 24:21.1 17:47:37.0 7:57.5
55 7941 Jiawei Chen SO More Than 7 24:28.6 18:12:05.6 8:05.0
Team - 70 Sandburg Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):72 Average Time: 16:32.7
1 9241 Ben Walter sr 3 3 16:09.2 16:09.2 0:00.0
2 9234 Eddie Slack sr 12 15 16:29.5 32:38.7 0:20.3
3 9222 Alex Miller jr 15 30 16:35.3 49:14.0 0:26.1
4 9221 lan McGrath ir 20 50 16:43.6  1:05:57.7 0:34.4
5 9195 TJCosler ir 22 72 16:46.0 1:22:43.7 0:36.8
6 9237 Jeffrey Spaagaren sr (27) (99) 16:51.6 1:39:35.4 0:42.4
7 9207 Diego Hernandez jr (74) (A73) 17:53.8  1:57:29.2 1:44.6
8 9224 Chris Pearson sr More Than 7 18:01.8 2:15:31.1 1:52.6
9 9220 Kyle Mathas sr More Than 7 18:05.6  2:33:36.7 1:56.4
10 9200 Jackson Fornek fr More Than 7 18:09.4  2:51:46.2 2:00.2
11 9244 Noah White o) More Than 7 18:36.2  3:10:22.4 2:27.0
12 9193 Marcelo Claure sr More Than 7 18:37.1  3:28:59.6 2:27.9
13 9186 Carson Bruce jr More Than 7 18:43.8 3:47:434 2:34.6
14 9226 Sean Pittacora Ssr More Than 7 18:50.5 4:06:33.9 2:41.3
15 9239 Declan Tunney fr More Than 7 18:53.9  4:25:27.9 2:44.7
16 9190 Andrew Carollo sr More Than 7 19:06.5 4:44:34.4 2:57.3
17 9225 Colin Pearson o) More Than 7 19:07.8 5:03:42.3 2:58.6
18 9231 Matt Sak Ssr More Than 7 19:08.4  5:22:50.7 2:59.2
19 9196 John Cunningham sr More Than 7 19:10.5 5:42:01.3 3:01.3
20 9189 Matthew Carlson sr More Than 7 19:11.5 6:01:12.8 3:02.3
21 9205 Owen Harty fr More Than 7 19:12.6  6:20:25.4 3:034
22 9227 Brock Rice fr More Than 7 19:18.2  6:39:43.7 3:09.0
23 9245 Ben Williams sr More Than 7 19:29.1  6:59:12.8 3:19.9
24 9217 Sam Lane Sr More Than 7 19:51.1 7:19:03.9 3:41.9
25 9235 Jonathan Slack ir More Than 7 19:55.2  7:38:59.2 3:46.0
26 9213 Tim Kircher fr More Than 7 20:41.4  7:59:40.6 4:32.2
27 9215 Will Kupczyk fr More Than 7 20:57.8  8:20:38.5 4:48.6
28 9187 Gavin Burns jr More Than 7 21:41.0 8:42:19.6 5:31.8
29 9208 Cameron Hester fr More Than 7 22:05.5 9:04:25.1 5:56.3
30 9233 Bobby Skrocki fr More Than 7 22:28.1  9:26:53.2 6:18.9
31 9240 Jonathan Vales fr More Than 7 23:55.6  9:50:48.9 7:46.4
Team - 88 Wheaton Warrenville South H.S. Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):135 Average Time: 16:46.7
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Race Date

September 15, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team -

88 Wheaton Warrenville South H.S.

Team Score (places):135

9815
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9834
9817
9830
9812
9836
9845
9811
9825
9822
9854
9842
9823
9850
9827
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9847
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9835
9819
9821
9844
9810
9824
9826
9813
9840
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Team -

JOSEPH FRANKE
MATTHEW RICE
HASBROUCK MARK
EVAN GUTHRIE
ELLIS LAVEEN
ZACHARY DUDEK
ATKINS MICHAEL
PETER RUFFOLO
MATTHEW DALE
TAN JOSHUA

JACK JAMES
GUNNAR WHEELER
LUKE REYNOLDS
PODELL JAMES
ROBERT SPICER
YAFET KINFE
COOPER TOLER
MICHAEL WAGNER
VAZQUEZ SEBASTIAN
ZEITLER OWEN
CHRISTOPHER
MUSULIN MATT
MARIO HARO
REINDL JACKSON
ERICK RIOS
COLINA ANDREW
HENNINGS JOSH
WINCHELL JOSHUA
HINSON ETHAN
SCHMEROLD PETER

87 Wheaton North

Team Score (places):139

9754
9772
9756
9766
9770
9796
9785
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Kevin Boehm

John Logan

Sam Carlson

Nick Garza

Declan Kane

David Tecuanhuehue
Seth Rieske

Results By ShaZam Racing

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4

Average Time: 16:46.7

jr 1 1 15:59.4 15:59.4 0:00.0
sr 13 14 16:32.0 32:31.4 0:32.6
fr 28 42 16:51.9 49:23.3 0:52.5
sr 43 85 17:09.4 1.06:32.7 1:10.0
sr 50 135 17:20.8  1:23:53.5 1.21.4
SO (54) (189) 17:25.0 1:41:18.6 1:25.6
fr (56) (245) 17:25.4  1:58:44.0 1:26.0
sr More Than 7 17:37.2  2:16:21.2 1:37.8
o) More Than 7 17:46.8  2:34:08.1 1:47.4
fr More Than 7 18:09.4  2:52:17.5 2:10.0
jr More Than 7 18:10.3  3:10:27.9 2:10.9
sr More Than 7 18:13.3  3:28:41.2 2:13.9
sr More Than 7 18:17.2  3:46:58.5 2:17.8
fr More Than 7 19:01.9 4:06:00.5 3:02.5
ir More Than 7 19:07.1  4:25:07.6 3:07.7
jr More Than 7 19:13.8  4:44:21.5 3:14.4
o) More Than 7 19:25.3  5:03:46.8 3:25.9
ir More Than 7 20:52.6  5:24:39.5 4:53.2
SO More Than 7 21:53.8 5:46:33.3 5:54.4
fr More Than 7 22:06.4  6:08:39.7 6:07.0
o) More Than 7 22:10.3 6:30:50.1 6:10.9
SO More Than 7 22:16.4 6:53:06.5 6:17.0
Ssr More Than 7 22:17.3  7:15:23.8 6:17.9
o) More Than 7 22:40.6  7:38:04.5 6:41.2
jr More Than 7 23:30.8  8:01:35.3 7:31.4
fr More Than 7 23:445  8:25:19.9 7:45.1
fr More Than 7 24:06.7 8:49:26.6 8:07.3
fr More Than 7 24:18.9  9:13:45.5 8:19.5
o) More Than 7 27:06.8  9:40:52.3 11:07.4
fr More Than 7 29:19.1 10:10:11.4 13:19.7
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:50.7

sr 8 8 16:22.9 16:22.9 0:00.0
ir 14 22 16:33.3 32:56.3 0:10.3
jr 26 48 16:47.6 49:43.9 0:24.6
sr 29 77 16:52.1  1:06:36.1 0:29.1
sr 62 139 17:37.7  1:24:13.9 1:14.8
sr (76) (215) 17:55.2  1:42:09.1 1:32.2
jr (78) (293) 17:55.9  2:00:05.1 1:32.9
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Race Date
September 15, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - 87 Wheaton North
Team Score (places):139

8 9803
9 9777
10 9795
11 9759
12 9767
13 9758
14 9762
15 9781
16 9761
17 9786
18 9776
19 9778
20 9793
21 9755
22 9760
23 9783
24 9779
25 9769
26 9805
27 9775
28 9791
29 9774
30 9750
31 9797
32 9773
33 9798
34 9792
35 9788
36 9799
37 9764
38 9789

Will Wallace
Nate Metz
Aidan Sullivan
Josh Dean
Collin Gilmour
Kevin Davidson
Wil Dring
Jonah Noyes
Heath Dring
Andrew Rogers
James McGraw
Josiah Moody
Kevin Smith
Joe Bonelli
Thomas Dey
Gus Peterson
Will Morrissey
Henry Hirsch
Nico Zboril
Alex Margaglione
Josh Schmitt
Michael Mansour
Colin Anderson
Caleb Tran
Micah Lucas
Zach Tran

BJ Smith

Nick Sailor
Bradley Uhrich
Matt Fitzgerald
Jacob Sanders

Team -
Team Score (places):144

7215
7204
7203
7213
7220
7205

Jason Palafox
Tim Choma
Nick Caraba
Tyler Nishimura
Sam Stubbs
Jason Duray

OO WN P

Results By ShaZam Racing

23 John Hersey High School

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:50.7
jr More Than 7 18:10.8 2:18:15.9 1:47.8
fr More Than 7 18:15.6  2:36:31.6 1.52.6
Ssr More Than 7 18:20.2 2:54:51.8 1.57.2
sr More Than 7 18:52.0 3:13:43.9 2:29.0
o) More Than 7 19:01.2 3:32:45.1 2:38.2
fr More Than 7 19:14.9  3:52:00.0 2:51.9
sr More Than 7 19:15.1 4:11:15.2 2:52.1
fr More Than 7 19:20.5  4:30:35.7 2:57.5
sr More Than 7 19:21.9  4:49:57.6 2:58.9
ir More Than 7 19:32.4  5:09:30.0 3:09.4
fr More Than 7 20:03.7 5:29:33.8 3:40.7
sr More Than 7 20:04.8 5:49:38.6 3:41.8
fr More Than 7 20:05.1 6:09:43.8 3:42.1
sr More Than 7 20:43.8 6:30:27.6 4:20.8
fr More Than 7 20:52.6 6:51:20.3 4:29.6
sr More Than 7 21:03.2 7:12:23.6 4:40.3
fr More Than 7 21:09.6  7:33:33.2 4:46.6
fr More Than 7 21:11.1 7:54:44.3 4:48.1
SO More Than 7 21:15.4 8:15:59.8 4:52.5
sr More Than 7 21:39.9 8:37:39.8 5:16.9
fr More Than 7 22:16.3  8:59:56.1 5:53.3
fr More Than 7 22:47.2  9:22:43.4 6:24.2
fr More Than 7 22:57.4  9:45:40.8 6:34.4
fr More Than 7 23:21.9 10:09:02.7 6:58.9
fr More Than 7 23:42.0 10:32:44.8 7:19.1
ir More Than 7 24:46.1 10:57:31.0 8:23.1
fr More Than 7 25:01.2 11:22:32.2 8:38.2
fr More Than 7 26:04.4 11:48:36.6 9:41.4
fr More Than 7 26:19.2 12:14:55.9 9:56.2
fr More Than 7 26:54.9 12:41:50.8 10:31.9
fr More Than 7 27:32.9 13:09:23.7 11:09.9

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 16:51.8

ir 6 6 16:19.8 16:19.8 0:00.0
jr 18 24 16:41.9 33:01.7 0:22.1
ir 36 60 17:02.0 50:03.8 0:42.2
ir 40 100 17:04.4  1:07:08.2 0:44.6
ir 44 144 17:10.7  1:24:19.0 0:50.9
jr (53) (297) 17:23.2  1:41:42.2 1:.03.4
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Race Date
September 15, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - 23 John Hersey High School

Team Score (places):144

7 7206 Harrison Gillespie

Team - 53 Oswego East High School

Team Score (places):191

Grade

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Open Boys

Overall
Place

1 8456 Musa Amin
2 8459 Nathan Brischetto
3 8477 Akshad Pai
4 8466 Peyton Hartman
5 8482 Kyle Small
6 8471 Tyler Koopman
7 8481 Ryan Schiltz
8 8463 Nathan Fukutake
9 8457 Brady Benoit
10 8454 Justin Allen
11 8474 Payton McCullum
12 8465 KhoaHa
13 8461 Ronan Corneulius
14 8464 Stefano Garcia
15 8462 Cameron Evans
16 8478 Creighton Patterson
17 8468 Collin Heywood
18 8484 Kyle Suess
19 8470 William Kieffer
20 8473 Chad Martin
Team - 77 St. Charles North

Team Score (places):214

9433
9417
9426
9429
9442
9450
9434
9437
9430
9419
9428
9420
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Alex Jurczyk
Hunter Bletz
Lorenzo Dripps
Nic Gutierrez
Connor Nelis
Scott Wagner
Drew King
Nathan Kuryla
Jacob Hollar
Dylan Cabrera
Darshan Gundala
Phil Caines

Results By ShaZam Racing
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More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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More Than

30

33

46

47

58
(80)
(87)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 16:51.8

(287) 18:17.4  1:59:59.6 1:57.6

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:04.0

42
90
139
191
(250)
(316)

16:22.7
17:00.4
17:16.7
17:18.1
17:22.3
17:29.7
17:43.5
18:21.1
19:23.9
19:55.4
21:33.6
21:46.9
21:47.6
21:55.8
22:36.4
22:43.2
23:23.5
23:47.9
24:13.4
25:17.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:09.6

30
63
109
156
214
(294)
(381)

16:54.5
16:56.3
17:12.8
17:15.3
17:28.9
17:59.6
18:14.9
18:28.7
19:00.5
19:29.1
19:29.2
19:35.1

16:22.7

33:23.1

50:39.8
1:07:58.0
1:25:20.3
1:42:50.0
2:00:33.5
2:18:54.7
2:38:18.7
2:58:14.1
3:19:47.8
3:41:34.7
4:03:22.3
4:25:18.2
4:47:54.6
5:10:37.8
5:34:.01.4
5:57:49.3
6:22:02.8
6:47:20.6

16:54.5

33:50.8

51:03.7
1.08:19.0
1.25:48.0
1:43:47.6
2:02:02.5
2:20:31.2
2:39:31.8
2:59:01.0
3:18:30.3
3:38:05.4

0:00.0
0:37.6
0:53.9
0:55.3
0:59.5
1:06.9
1:20.7
1:58.4
3:01.2
3:32.6
5:10.8
5:24.1
5:24.8
5:33.1
6:13.6
6:20.4
7:00.7
7:25.1
7:50.6
8:55.0

0:00.0
0:01.7
0:18.2
0:20.8
0:34.3
1:05.1
1:20.3
1:34.1
2:06.0
2:34.6
2:34.7
2:40.5

09/15/2018 12:31:49



Race Date
September 15, 2018

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Open Boys
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - 77 St. Charles North
Team Score (places):214
13 9421 Cole Christensen sr More Than 7
14 9415 Jack Barton fr More Than 7
15 9436 Devin Kurbyun Ssr More Than 7
16 9432 Otto John fr More Than 7
17 9447 Alex Stone fr More Than 7
18 9446 Quinn Sookswat fr More Than 7
19 9451 Colin Weiss fr More Than 7
Team - 51 O'Fallon Township High School

Team Score (places):332

1 8315 Braden Gaab jr 31

2 8320 Andrew Joyce sr 39

3 8331 Kolson Mendelsohn sr 55

4 8309 Jacob Denley jr 89

5 8319 Riley Hinton Ssr 118

6 8308 Noah Decker sr (121)

7 8324 Eric Largent sr (147)

8 8325 Shawn Largent sr More Than

9 8306 Joey Deagan Ssr More Than
10 8336 Drake O'Leary o) More Than
11 8310 Eamonn Dixon sr More Than
12 8343 Garrett Roumpos SO More Than
13 8329 Ben McCoy SO More Than
14 8314 Landon Fuller jr More Than
15 8348 Zac Tackett o] More Than
16 8327 Darwin Mah jr More Than
17 8333 Jaylin Miller fr More Than
18 8305 Brandon Dawson fr More Than
19 8328 Max Marrel o] More Than
20 8307 Ryan Deagan fr More Than
21 8316 Cale Gundlach fr More Than
22 8346 Oscar Speakes fr More Than
23 8330 Trenton McDaniel fr More Than
24 8318 Luke Hilliard SO More Than
25 8303 Harrison Clinton fr More Than
26 8321 Keagan Kanizar fr More Than
27 8347 Benjamin Stephenson fr More Than

Results By ShaZam Racing 8
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:09.6

19:44.2  3:57:49.6 2:49.6
19:48.9 4:17:38.6 2:54.4
19:59.5 4:37:38.1 3:04.9
20:07.4  4:57:45.6 3:12.9
20:49.8 5:18:35.5 3:55.3
22:13.9 5:40:49.4 5:19.3
22:29.3 6:03:18.8 5:34.8

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 17:43.5

31 16:54.9 16:54.9 0:00.0
70 17:03.7 33:58.6 0:08.7
125 17:25.4 51:24.0 0:30.4
214 18:16.7  1:09:40.8 1:21.8
332 18:56.6  1:28:37.5 2:01.6
(453) 19:02.1  1:47:39.7 2:07.2
(600) 19:41.3  2:07:21.0 2:46.3
19:41.9  2:27:02.9 2:46.9

19:50.7  2:46:53.6 2:55.7

19:57.4 3:06:51.1 3:02.5

20:17.7  3:27:08.8 3:22.7

20:21.1  3:47:30.0 3:26.2

20:26.4  4:07:56.4 3:31.4

20:53.6  4:28:50.0 3:58.6

21:18.8  4:50:08.9 4:23.9

21:24.0 5:11:33.0 4:29.1

21:29.1  5:33:.02.2 4:34.2

21:30.7 5:54:32.9 4:35.7

21:31.2 6:16:04.1 4:36.2

21:39.7 6:37:43.8 4:44.7

22:08.6  6:59:52.5 5:13.6

22:15.4  7:22:.07.9 5:20.4

22:19.2 T7:44:27.1 5:24.2

22:56.3 8:07:23.4 6:01.3

22:59.4  8:30:22.9 6:04.5

23:17.1  8:53:40.1 6:22.1

26:16.9  9:19:57.0 9:21.9

09/15/2018 12:31:50



Race Date

September 15, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team -

55 Palatine

Team Score (places):347

1 8615
2 8578
3 8593
4 8594
5 8588
6 8598
7 8585
8 8604
9 8590
10 8583
11 8580
12 8607
13 8611
14 8602
15 8576
16 8595
17 8596
18 8582
19 8613
20 8614

Team -

1 8236
2 8237
3 8208
4 8243
5 8248
6 8241
7 8227
8 8215
9 8209
10 8247
11 8249
12 8234
13 8218
14 8224
15 8245
16 8231
17 8220

Jinchuan Wu
Muhammed Allahi
Cole Kiefer

Ben Koruna
Andre Garcia
Miguel Martinez
Will Escudero
Kyle Rady

Niko Huyser
Nakul Desai

Alex Bozhkov
Truman Sanchez
Mukal Verma
Shrey Parikh
Angel Adaya
Ethan Leigh
Gentry Mabry
Joseph Cuprak
Jacob Watson
Michael Woodward

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

Open Boys

Overall
Place

48 Normal University
Team Score (places):379

Derek Nanni
Josh Nepomuceno
Aidan Bovee
Tom Scott

Joe Tulley

Daniel Rugutt
David Kim

Alex Diffor

Jace Bovee
Brandon Tomic
Brode Wall

Collin McCormick
Kerrigan Epley
Connor Jessen
Joseph Suh

Nick Leonard
Connor Herbert

Results By ShaZam Racing

51

63

68

81

84
(128)
(131)
More Than
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More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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More Than
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More Than

38

64

82

97

98
(110)
(136)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

9

NN NN N NN N NN NN N

NN NN N NN N NN

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 17:47.4

51
114
182
263
347

(475)

(606)

17:22.0
17:38.8
17:46.7
18:02.3
18:07.3
19:05.7
19:10.2
19:40.2
19:49.0
19:52.1
19:52.5
20:44.7
20:54.8
20:58.4
21:00.0
21:22.7
21:24.8
21:26.5
22:31.5
23:27.4

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 17:57.7

38
102
184
281
379

(489)
(625)

17:03.1
17:41.5
18:02.9
18:30.4
18:30.6
18:39.0
19:16.5
19:32.8
19:39.8
19:41.9
20:01.3
20:16.6
20:31.8
20:39.0
21:11.9
21:19.3
21:29.3

17:22.0 0:00.0

35:00.9 0:16.8

52:47.6 0:24.7
1:10:49.9 0:40.3
1:28:57.3 0:45.3
1:48:03.0 1:43.7
2:07:13.3 1:48.2
2:26:53.6 2:18.2
2:46:42.6 2:27.0
3:06:34.8 2:30.1
3:26:27.3 2:30.5
3:47:12.1 3:22.7
4:08:07.0 3:32.8
4:29:05.4 3:36.4
4:50:05.5 3:38.0
5:11:28.2 4:00.7
5:32:53.0 4:02.8
5:54:19.6 4:04.5
6:16:51.1 5:09.5
6:40:18.6 6:05.4

17:03.1 0:00.0

34:44.6 0:38.3

52:47.6 0:59.8
1:11:18.0 1:27.2
1:29:48.6 1:27.4
1:48:27.7 1:35.8
2:07:44.3 2:13.4
2:27:17.1 2:29.6
2:46:56.9 2:36.6
3:06:38.9 2:38.8
3:26:40.3 2:58.1
3:46:56.9 3:134
4:07:28.8 3:28.6
4:28:07.8 3:35.8
4:49:19.7 4:08.7
5:10:39.1 4:16.2
5:32:08.4 4:26.2

09/15/2018 12:31:51



Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 15, 2018 Final Team Results
Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative
BibNo  Name Grade Place Place
Team - 48 Normal University
Team Score (places):379
18 8232 Tyler Livingston jr More Than 7
19 8228 EvanKing SO More Than 7
20 8216 Henry Earnest fr More Than 7
21 8229 Nick King jr More Than 7
22 8235 Carlos Morn-Toro jr More Than 7
23 8240 Sam Rubin ir More Than 7
24 8226 lan Kelly fr More Than 7
25 8239 Ethan Rubin fr More Than 7
26 8244 Michael Story jr More Than 7
27 8212 Henry Chen fr More Than 7
Team - 60 Plainfield South Cougars
Team Score (places):392
1 8884 Carson Vittorio sr 37 37
2 8860 Adrian Flores jr 45 82
3 8886 Ryan Wengler jr 72 154
4 8858 Pablo Enriquez sr 115 269
5 8875 Syed Naqvi S0 123 392
6 8870 Justin Kuhn jr (126) (518)
7 8879 Chris Stennett o) (137) (655)
8 8880 Grant Swanson fr More Than 7
9 8883 Emilio Venegas fr More Than 7
10 8872 Alec Lemus SO More Than 7
11 8868 Braden Kidd fr More Than 7
12 8857 Omar Duarte fr More Than 7
13 8856 Andrew Davis jr More Than 7
14 8874 Nick Mihailovic SO More Than 7
15 8859 Nick Escobar jr More Than 7
Team - 57 Peoria Notre Dame
Team Score (places):449
1 8711 Brennan Messmer SO 73 73
2 8705 Aiden Kolb o] 77 150
3 8724 Austin Sea fr 85 235
4 8710 Patrick Menke Ssr 94 329
5 8719 Mitch Rickey o] 120 449
6 8725 Bailey Streitmatter ir (125) (574)
7 8692 Brian Coulter fr (158) (732)
8 8723 Nate Schumacher ir More Than 7

Results By ShaZzam Racing 10

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 17:57.7

21:50.0
21:58.9
22:13.1
22:16.7
23:07.5
23:13.0
23:14.8
24:03.7
24:27.3
29:06.9

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 17:59.3

17:02.2
17:11.3
17:51.9
18:48.6
19:02.7
19:04.1
19:19.8
20:29.3
20:59.7
21:31.4
21:39.7
21:39.8
23:29.0
24:58.4
26:28.9

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 18:18.1

17:53.0
17:55.3
18:13.2
18:28.0
19:01.1
19:03.5
19:54.1
20:25.3

5:53:58.4
6:15:57.4
6:38:10.5
7:00:27.3
7:23:34.9
7:46:47.9
8:10:02.7
8:34.06.5
8:58:33.8
9:27:40.8

17:02.2

34:13.5

52:05.4
1:10:54.1
1:29:56.8
1:49:01.0
2:08:20.8
2:28:50.2
2:49:49.9
3:11:21.4
3:33:.01.1
3:54:41.0
4:18:10.0
4:43:08.4
5:09:37.4

17:53.0
35:48.3
54:01.6
1:12:29.6
1:31:30.7
1:50:34.2
2:10:28.4
2:30:53.7

Time
Back

4:46.8
4:55.7
5:09.9
5:13.6
6:04.4
6:09.8
6:11.6
7:00.6
7:24.1
12:03.7

0:00.0
0:09.1
0:49.7
1:46.4
2:00.5
2:01.9
2:17.5
3:27.1
3:57.5
4:29.2
4:37.5
4:37.6
6:26.7
7:56.1
9:26.7

0:00.0
0:02.3
0:20.2
0:34.9
1.08.0
1:10.4
2:01.1
2:32.2

09/15/2018 12:31:51



Richard Spring XC Invitational

sults

Race Date
September 15, 2018 Final Team Re
Boys
Open Boys
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - 57 Peoria Notre Dame
Team Score (places):449

9 8712 Jacob Nora jr More Than 7
10 8698 Logan Fricke fr More Than 7
11 8699 Carson Getz fr More Than 7
12 8727 Marcus Targos fr More Than 7
13 8708 Sean Magner fr More Than 7
14 8718 Race Ribordy fr More Than 7
15 8709 Brandon McGee ir More Than 7
16 8702 Joseph Hoffman fr More Than 7
17 8696 David Fogerty SO More Than 7
18 8732 Ethan Young sr More Than 7
19 8713 Griffin Owens fr More Than 7
20 8690 John Alwan fr More Than 7
21 8722 Joseph Schmitt jr More Than 7
22 8703 Payne Kapp ir More Than 7
23 8691 Ryan Bender fr More Than 7
24 8715 Jackson Pfautsch jr More Than 7
25 8728 Michael Targos sr More Than 7
26 8726 Isaac Strickler SO More Than 7
27 8730 Matthew Valerin SO More Than 7
28 8697 Alex Frank fr More Than 7
29 8714 Clay Pfautsch fr More Than 7

Team - 52 Oak Park & River Forest

~NOoO b~ WDNPRE

Team Score (places):450

8447 Paul Raducha jr 69
8448 Marcello Robbins sr 75
8440 Matthew Layden sr 92
8438 Elijah Jennison o) 105
8442 Ryan Leonard fr 109
8436 Jack Dywer fr (148)
8434 Lou Delano fr (179)

Team - 54 Oswego High School

a b~ WN P

Team Score (places):467

8526 Benjamin Huey fr 60
8521 Ethan Forsell fr 67
8511 Matthew Bytnar ir 103
8522 Tai Fredrich jr 113
8512 Braden Cardamone fr 124

Results By ShaZzam Racing 11

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 18:18.1

20:32.2
20:57.0
20:59.5
21:08.6
21:15.5
21:25.6
21:35.0
21:38.0
21:58.7
22:06.9
22:17.3
22:53.7
23:09.2
23:25.9
24:25.3
24:49.7
25:01.9
25:02.6
25:23.3
27:33.0
31:14.7

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 18:15.6

69
144
236
341
450

(598)

(777)

17:48.4
17:54.5
18:18.7
18:37.5
18:38.9
19:41.5
20:34.3

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 18:20.8

60
127
230
343
467

17:34.4
17:44.3
18:34.9
18:47.5
19:02.8

2:51:25.9
3:12:22.9
3:33:22.5
3:54:31.1
4:15:46.6
4:37:12.3
4:58:47.4
5:20:25.4
5:42:24.2
6:04:31.2
6:26:48.5
6:49:42.2
7:12:51.5
7:36:17.5
8:00:42.8
8:25:32.6
8:50:34.5
9:15:37.1
9:41:00.5
10:08:33.6
10:39:48.3

17:48.4
35:43.0
54:01.8
1:12:39.3
1:31:18.3
1:50:59.8
2:11:34.2

17:34.4
35:18.8
53:53.7
1:12:41.3
1:31:44.1

Time
Back

2:39.1
3:03.9
3:06.5
3:15.5
3:22.5
3:32.6
3:42.0
3:45.0
4:05.7
4:13.9
4:24.3
5:00.7
5:16.2
5:32.9
6:32.3
6:56.7
7:08.9
7:09.5
7:30.3
9:40.0
13:21.7

0:00.0
0:06.1
0:30.3
0:49.0
0:50.5
1:53.0
2:45.9

0:00.0
0:09.9
1:00.4
1:13.1
1:28.3

09/15/2018 12:31:52



Race Date
September 15, 2018

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 54 Oswego High School Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):467 Average Time: 18:20.8
6 8520 Benjamin Forsell fr (138) (605) 19:20.2 1:51:04.3 1:45.8
7 8534 Collin Nelson sr (146) (752) 19:37.3 2:10:41.7 2:02.8
8 8532 David Miller sr More Than 7 20:00.2 2:30:42.0 2:25.8
9 8515 Matt Crowe fr More Than 7 20:16.4  2:50:58.4 2:41.9
10 8519 Bryan Flentge SO More Than 7 20:24.5 3:11:22.9 2:50.1
11 8539 Maichael Smart fr More Than 7 20:26.4 3:31:49.4 2:52.0
12 8540 Ryan Soyke fr More Than 7 20:48.1 3:52:37.6 3:13.7
Team - 30 Lake Zurich High School Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):471 Average Time: 18:22.2
1 7405 Caleb Engelmann ir 57 57 17:26.9 17:26.9 0:00.0
2 7429 Thomas Tran sr 93 150 18:26.2 35:53.1 0:59.2
3 7397 Joey Boreczky Sr 101 251 18:33.2 54:26.4 1:06.3
4 7398 Tommy Braasch Sr 108 359 18:38.4  1:13:04.9 1:11.5
5 7399 Corey Brend ir 112 471 18:46.2 1:31:51.1 1:19.2
6 7418 Parker Oshgan o) (140) (611) 19:23.3 1:51:14.4 1:56.3
7 7408 Aiden Gralinski jr (150) (761) 19:42.4  2:10:56.9 2:15.5
8 7414 Chris Manning fr More Than 7 19:43.8  2:30:40.8 2:16.9
9 7396 Ethan Blankenship SO More Than 7 20:14.1  2:50:54.9 2:47.1
10 7425 Michael Springer sr More Than 7 20:26.1  3:11:21.0 2:59.1
11 7432 Daniel Zhukevych fr More Than 7 21:41.3 3:33:02.4 4:14.4
12 7431 Ryan Wiltgen fr More Than 7 21:57.7  3:55:00.1 4:30.7
13 7420 Dhanvii Ravindran sr More Than 7 22:13.8 4:17:14.0 4:46.8
14 7400 James Brodersen SO More Than 7 22:44.7  4:39:58.7 5:17.7
15 7411 Mickey Holub S0 More Than 7 22:49.0 5:02:47.7 5:22.1
16 7412 Dean Lambertsen sr More Than 7 23:01.1 5:25:48.9 5:34.2
17 7424 Griffin Schaff fr More Than 7 23:51.7 5:49:40.6 6:24.7
18 7426 Emmet Stuart o] More Than 7 24:06.2 6:13:46.9 6:39.3
19 7422 Aidan Runez fr More Than 7 24:09.1 6:37:56.0 6:42.1
20 7404 Bode Engelmann o] More Than 7 27:59.3 7:05:55.4 10:32.4
Team - 72 Shepard Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):486 Average Time: 18:26.5
1 9277 Kyle Jenkins ir 24 24 16:47.4 16:47.4 0:00.0
2 9266 Marcin Czaja ir 88 112 18:15.0 35:02.5 1:27.6
3 9281 Daniel Mitchell jr 99 211 18:31.6 53:34.1 1:44.1
4 9274 Brandon Herrera sr 133 344 19:11.8 1:12:46.0 2:24.4
5 9293 Max Szykowny ir 142 486 19:26.5 1:32:12.5 2:39.1
6 9292 Nick Strama sr (191) (677) 21:14.1  1:53:26.7 4:26.7
Results By Shazam Racing 12 09/15/2018 12:31:52



Richard Spring XC Invitational

Race Date
September 15, 2018 Final Team Results
Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 72 Shepard Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):486 Average Time: 18:26.5
7 9286 Connor Perez fr (232) (909) 22:52.3 2:16:19.0 6:04.8
8 9285 Reece Oshorne sr More Than 7 23:17.3  2:39:36.4 6:29.9
9 9290 John Rubin sr More Than 7 23:19.9 3:02:56.3 6:32.4
10 9263 Anthony Amant jr More Than 7 24:42.7  3:27:39.0 7:55.2
11 9272 Liam Gayduk fr More Than 7 24:44.2  3:52:23.2 7:56.7
12 9289 Ernest Robinson SO More Than 7 25:52.6 4:18:15.8 9:05.1
13 9264 Augustin Arellano fr More Than 7 26:34.2  4:44:50.1 9:46.8
14 9268 Joe Feldner ir More Than 7 29:02.1 5:13:52.3 12:14.6
Team - 73 Springfield High School Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):512 Average Time: 18:33.9
1 9308 Ankeith Guntupalli jr 86 86 18:14.4 18:14.4 0:00.0
2 9330 Braden White fr 95 181 18:29.1 36:43.6 0:14.6
3 9295 Matthew Abe-Bell ir 106 287 18:38.2 55:21.8 0:23.7
4 9300 Jack Casey fr 111 398 18:39.3  1:14:01.2 0:24.8
5 9321 Oliver Rauscher fr 114 512 18:48.6  1:32:49.8 0:34.1
6 9317 Sam Pasman so (117) (629) 18:55.0 1:51:44.8 0:40.5
7 9312 BenKim ir (119) (748) 18:57.1  2:10:42.0 0:42.6
8 9329 Peyton Webster fr More Than 7 19:11.3  2:29:53.4 0:56.8
9 9316 Ben Parker o] More Than 7 19:12.0 2:49:05.4 0:57.5
10 9323 Drake Rutledge fr More Than 7 19:16.4  3:08:21.8 1:01.9
11 9327 Cameron VanMetre Sr More Than 7 20:08.5  3:28:30.3 1.54.1
12 9314 Keegan Meeks fr More Than 7 20:08.6  3:48:39.0 1:54.1
13 9306 Jason Frazier jr More Than 7 20:29.8  4:09:08.9 2:15.3
14 9320 Ahmed Rashid fr More Than 7 20:33.8  4:29:42.7 2:19.3
15 9298 Ben Brower jr More Than 7 20:55.3  4:50:38.1 2:40.8
16 9325 Grant Thompson SO More Than 7 21:04.1  5:11:42.2 2:49.6
17 9299 Sam Brower jr More Than 7 22:06.8 5:33:49.1 3:52.3
18 9326 Bryce Tucker SO More Than 7 22:12.5 5:56:01.6 3:58.0
19 9319 Hayden Radtke fr More Than 7 24:29.9  6:20:31.5 6:15.4
Team - 84 West Aurora High School Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places):528 Average Time: 18:36.3
1 9601 Reegan McCue sr 65 65 17:41.9 17:41.9 0:00.0
2 9602 Josh Mickelson sr 83 148 18:06.8 35:48.7 0:24.8
3 9615 Tyler Smith jr 107 255 18:38.3 54:27.1 0:56.4
4 9584 Diego Ayala sr 134 389 19:12.3  1:13:39.4 1:30.3
5 9587 Domingo Caltzontzin jr 139 528 19:22.4  1:33:01.9 1:40.5
6 9599 Nathan Lundquist ir (144) (672) 19:32.1  1:52:34.0 1:50.1

Results By ShaZam Racing 13 09/15/2018 12:31:53



Race Date
September 15, 2018

Richard Spring XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Grade

Bib No Name

Team - 84 West Aurora High School
Team Score (places):528

7 9613 Ethan Sauer sr

8 9596 Vincent Leonardi o)

9 9591 Noah Habits sr
10 9600 Cyrus Mares sr
11 9607 Jacob Roberts e}
12 9593 Ben Jeske SO
13 9612 Arturo Saucedo sr
14 9586 Clayton Burnett fr
15 9616 Andy Sporny fr
16 9620 Evan Wells o)
17 9617 Daniel Stoner o)
18 9585 Nathan Barbush fr

Team - 37 Loyola Academy

Team Score (places):617

1 7671 Jack Lynch sr

2 7662 Joseph Blasko sr

3 7674 Charlie Newton fr

4 7678 Peter Scheidt fr

5 7661 Andrew Allison fr
Team - 43 Monticello

Team Score (places):621

1 7904 Nick Wilkin Ssr
2 7881 Justin Baysore sr
3 7879 David Alexander sr
4 7902 Skylar Wileaver sr
5 7889 Nick Flowers sr
6 7903 Jacob Wilkin ir
7 7894 John Koopman jr
8 7898 Ethan Robson fr
9 7884 Evan Brown SO0
Team - 12 Geneva High School

Team Score (places):632

1 6810 Aaron Beck ir
2 6832 Nate Walinder sr
3 6833 Teddy Webster sr

Results By ShaZam Racing

Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 18:36.3
(159) (831) 19:56.3  2:12:30.3 2:14.3
More Than 7 19:58.6 2:32:29.0 2:16.7
More Than 7 20:21.2 2:52:50.3 2:39.3
More Than 7 20:31.1 3:13:21.4 2:49.1
More Than 7 21:02.3  3:34:23.8 3:20.4
More Than 7 21:02.9 3:55:26.7 3:21.0
More Than 7 21:32.7 4:16:59.5 3:50.8
More Than 7 21:32.9  4:38:32.5 3:51.0
More Than 7 22:15.4  5:00:48.0 4:33.5
More Than 7 22:17.5 5:23:05.5 4:35.6
More Than 7 25:35.6 5:48:41.2 7:53.6
More Than 7 25:50.3 6:14:31.5 8:08.4
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 19:04.3
61 61 17:35.4 17:35.4 0:00.0
79 140 17:56.5 35:31.9 0:21.0
154 294 19:43.7 55:15.7 2:08.3
161 455 20:03.0 1:15:18.8 2:27.6
162 617 20:03.1 1:35:21.9 2:27.6
Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 19:05.2
71 71 17:50.3 17:50.3 0:00.0
104 175 18:35.1 36:25.5 0:44.7
130 305 19:08.4 55:33.9 1:18.0
145 450 19:34.1 1:15:08.1 1:43.8
171 621 20:18.1 1:35:26.2 2:27.7
(226) (847) 22:28.2 1:57:54.4 4:37.8
(228) (2075) 22:36.8 2:20:31.2 4:46.4
More Than 7 22:39.4 2:43:10.7 4:49.0
More Than 7 24:13.8 3:07:24.5 6:23.4
Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 19:07.6
91 91 18:17.5 18:17.5 0:00.0
96 187 18:30.1 36:47.7 0:12.5
141 328 19:24.6 56:12.3 1:07.0
14 09/15/2018 12:31:53



Race Date
September 15, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team -

© 00N O b

10

6826
6820
6824
6828
6835
6819
6834

Team -
Team Score (places):649

© 0O ~NO UL WNPF

7115
7103
7137
7123
7142
7128
7126
7135
7114

Team -

© 00O ~NO UL WNPF

el e o el
O h WNPRO

6531
6528
6516
6536
6535
6514
6525
6512
6543
6544
6523
6537
6520
6529
6542

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Grade

12 Geneva High School
Team Score (places):632

Andrew Olenek
Ryan DeMarco
Owen Kroeyr
Matthew Ratliff
Ben Zimmerman
Ben DeMarco
Logan Wesely

21 Hinsdale South

Jake Estrada
Josh Baron
David Roloff
Gavin LaPointe
Cody Wagner
Juan Mejia

Eric Lipiszko
Josh Ririe

Nick Dunwoody

sr
jr
fr
fr
o)
fr
fr

3 Amos Alonzo Stagg
Team Score (places):706

Christian Jennings
Calen Howley
Ethan Buckley
Manav Patel
Eddie Oh

Kyle Barbalic
Connor Gedmin
Dave Albano
Omar Taha

Devin Thielmann
Shane Figura
Armando Ramirez
Devin Conroy
Manny Ibarra
Sam Sobieszczyk

Results By ShaZam Racing

fr
jr
sr
jr
sr
sr
fr
sr
jr
o)
sr
sr
fr
jr
fr

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:07.6

19:42.6
19:43.3
22:00.7
22:12.1
23:24.6
23:34.7
24:00.5

1:15:55.0
1:35:38.3
1:.57:39.1
2:19:51.2
2:43:15.9
3:06:50.6
3:30:51.2

1:25.0
1:25.7
3:43.2
3:545
5:07.0
5:17.1
5:42.9

Average Time: 19:28.2

16:58.1
17:49.7
19:43.2
21:13.5
21:36.5
21:46.7
21:50.2
21:52.5
25:07.9

16:58.1
34:47.8
54:31.1
1:15:44.6
1:37:21.1
1:59:07.9
2:20:58.2
2:42:50.8
3:07:58.7

0:00.0
0:51.6
2:45.0
4:15.3
4:38.4
4:48.6
4:52.1
4:54.4
8:09.8

Average Time: 19:38.5

16:55.7
19:52.9
19:58.0
20:09.7
21:16.3
21:47.7
22:39.8
23:36.9
23:41.2
23:55.0
24:07.2
24:20.3
26:05.7
26:37.7
30:16.6

Boys
Open Boys
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position - 22
151 479
153 632
(214) (846)
(220) (1066)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position - 23
34 34
70 104
152 256
190 446
203 649
(208) (857)
(210) (1067)
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position - 24
32 32
157 189
160 349
164 513
193 706
(209) (915)
(229) (1144)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
15

16:55.7

36:48.6

56:46.7
1:16:56.4
1:38:12.8
2:00:00.6
2:22:40.4
2:46:17.3
3:09:58.6
3:33:53.7
3:58:00.9
4:22:21.3
4:48:27.0
5:15:04.7
5:45:21.4

0:00.0
2:57.1
3:02.3
3:14.0
4:20.6
4:52.0
5:44.1
6:41.1
6:45.5
6:59.3
7:11.5
7:24.6
9:10.0
9:41.9
13:20.9

09/15/2018 12:31:54



Race Date
September 15, 2018

Bib No

Name

Richard Spring XC Invitational

Grade

Final Team Results

Boys

Open Boys

Overall
Place

Team - 56 Pekin Community High School
Team Score (places):731

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P

e
N P O

8669
8674
8662
8684
8677
8672
8675
8676
8688
8678
8687
8686

Team -
Team Score (places):785

1 7317
2 7307
3 7296
4 7289
5 7300
6 7302
7 7297
8 7305
9 7308
10 7292
11 7314
12 7311
13 7316
14 7293
15 7294
16 7306

Team -

a b~ WN P

Kaleb Just

Kyle Leichtenberg
Nick Bergerhouse
Andrew Sullivan
Brandon Palka
Nathan Kraus
Dylan Missey
Zac Missey
Garrett Watson
Albert Penning
Liam Turner
Caleb Tracy

26 Joliet West

Josh Turek

Josh Palacios
Josel Hernandez
Jesse Alvarez
David Mojica
Erick Morales
Felix Jahn
Gabino Olvera
William Peretti
Nick Blaauw
Miguel Salas
Brandon Real
Matt Strong
Bryan Carlos
Marius Ducharme
Freddy Ortiz

15 Glenwood High School

Team Score (places):854

6947
6943
6937
6939
6936

Tristan McLain
Andreas Geranios
Curtis Bryant

Cole Craven

Caleb Blakenbaker

Results By ShaZam Racing

jr
jr
fr

jr
fr
fr
jr
fr
fr

jr
sr
sr
fr
sr
o)
o)
SO
fr
fr
o)
jr
fr
fr
fr
jr

sr
so
sr
sr
fr

102

135

155

169

170
(176)
(188)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

132

143

163

173

174
(178)
(181)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
